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ZONING: THE STANDARD (MULTI FAMILY DEVELOPMENT) E
L RCR-1 ' . PLANT SCHEDULE STANDARD AT MEDPARK LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS (CHAPTER 13, SEC 35.13)
706'-0" ZONING DESIGNATION RCR-2 w
— :_,‘ X W e = TREES CODE  QTY  BOTANICAL NAME / GOMMON NAME ROOT  CAL SIZE REMARKS TOTAL GROSS LOT AREA 470,643 (10.80 AC) 2
- o —— p— - ey | ~ SITE LANDSCAPE (35.13.7.B) REQUIRED PROVIDED a
PROPERTY I.-lN el S— 8 ’ 2 N L7 N «g«“‘ ‘?5'.’5 D 12 Taxodium distichum / Bald Cypress B&B 2"Cal 10°-12° H.  Single Straight Upright Growth Habit, Full IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE 323,207 SF (7.42 AC)
i - o = o v o an : aaa‘%g/‘ — % ,moo.(ﬁ%awm,mo'er, °°"7"“-."’°’°°°°%‘r‘ﬂl and Matching ‘
5 = S p—p S . %aaa B T R o e i o » 6 it o - < - BUILDING COVERAGE 104,236 SF (2.39 AC)
_’ﬁ, % g& n! e 5 w‘* B o EEoReseeTEoREOIROCOIRROOG O] Pret? Poyest - N SURFACE COVERAGE (ROADS, WALKS, ETC.) 218,971 SF (5.03 AC)
’} '6@ W eI oyt 7 Vs i > ‘.} @ uc 44 Ulmus crassifolia / Cedar Elm B&B 2'Cal. 10°-12" H.  Single Straight Upright Growth Habit, Full DETENTION/ POOL 3,626 SF (0.08 AC)
i | % Ty and Matching LANDSCAPE AREA (25% REQUIRED) 117,660 SF (2.70 AC) 143,810 SF (3.30 AC)
\‘ . , J A PERCENT TREE CANOPY GOVER (30% REQUIRED) 141,192 SF (3.24 AC) 349,164 SF (8.02 AC)
' g ! @ @ PC 37 Pistacia chinensis / Chinese Pistache B&B 2'Cal 10°-12" H.  Single Straight Upright Growth Habit, Full EXISTING TREE CANOPY COVERAGE TO BE SAVED 13,812 SF (.32 AC)
EXISTING BARN —_ n L and Matching PROPOSED TREE CANOPY COVERAGE 335,352 SF (7.70 AC)
J TO BE REMOVED r ' STREET TREES (35.13.7.C) (1 PER 45 LF OF FRONTAGE) "
, '€ @ LG 106  Lagerstroemia x *Muskogee' / Crape Myrtle 30 gal 2" Cal. 6°-8" H.  Multi-Trunk, Full and Matching HUDSONWOOD ROAD NORTH FRONTAGE (706 LF/ 45) 16 TREES 16 TREES %
’ ‘ 16 PROPOSED TREES 2
mo @ O _ , o ) ) ) PRIMARY PRIVATE STREET (1,133 LF/45) 26 TREES 26 TREES 2
< Qv 90  Quercus virginiana / Live Oak B&B 2'Cal. 10°-12" H.  Straight Upright Growth Habit, Full and >
| @ G Matching 26 PROPOSED TREES r
uns] @ j BUFFER REQUIREMENTS (35.13.8)
' NS |TYPE B BUFFER (706 LF) (5 TREES AND 30 SHRUBS PER 100LF)
’ @ @ w @ QR 31 Quercus rubra/ Red Oak B&B 2'Cal 10°-12° H. “S/:rz:i%ht Upright Growth Habit, Full and TREES (27 PROPOSED, 9 EXISTING) 36 TREES 6 TREES
@ N e SHRUBS (212 PROPOSED) 212 SHRUBS 212 SHRUBS
’ @ @ e’ [TYPE B BUFFER (639 LF) (5 TREES AND 30 SHRUBS PER 100 LF)
@ @ @ < i)lillSTslNH(é D2 TSOT%FEWREEl'\J/:B?/g\lDG SHRUBS ~ CODE QTY BOTANICAL NAME / COMMON NAME ROOT  SIZE SPACING ~ REMARKS TREES (32 PROPOSED, 0 EXISTING) 2 TREES 2 TREES
’ @ q’ {E—:} LF 402  Leucophyllum frutescens / Texas Sage 5gal  24"hx24"w 36"0.C. Full and Matching SHRUBS (192 PROPOSED) 192 SHRUBS 192 SHRUBS
l @ @ fuau) @ @ qi PERIMETER FENCES AND SCREENING (35.13.9)
FENCE SETBACK 5' FROM SIDEWALK, 10' FROM R.0.W. PAVEMENT YES YES o
' ’ @ OPEN PLAY AREA AMENITY/ OPEN SPACE @5 %“'( REFUSE CONTAINER SCREENED FROM PUBLIC VIEW YES YES <
Q' 3 FOR CHILDREN G’ PARKING LOT LANDSCAPE AND SCREENING (35.13.10.C)
@ @ @ < TOTAL PARKING AREA 157,205 SF (3.61 AC)
@ @ LANDSCAPE IN PARKING AREA (7% REQUIRED) 11,004 SF (.25 AC) 13,233 SF (.30 AC)
’ : TREE CANOPY IN PARKING AREA (15% REQUIRED) 23,581 SF (.54 AC) 79,128 SF (1.82 AC)
@ @ \ MULTI FAMILY DEVELOPMENTS (35.13.13.2)
' MULTI FAMILY @ e‘ PRIVATE STREET SYSTEM WITH
! ’ MULT! FAMILY a 5'SIDEWALK, 5' STREET TREE PLANTING AREA YES YES
3 STORY 3 STORY @ % PLAY AREA FOR CHILDREN YES YES
’ Q OPEN SPAGE (8%, EXCEPTING SETBACKS) 37,651 SF (.86 AC) 40,768 SF (.94 AC)

639-0"

TREE MITIGATION REQUIREMENTS (CHAPTER 13, SEC 35.13.7)

INCHES REQ. MITIGATION
CLASS REQUIREMENT | INCHES SAVED REMOVED TOTAL INCHES INCHES

. \ 1:2 RATIO OF
ZONING: PROTECTED TREES 18"+ noies revovep | 60 4% 191 (76%) 251 382

NV

=)
N7\

RCC-D NO MITIGATION
QUALITY TREES IF 25% SAVED 83 (21%) 312 (79%) 395 2%

" 1:1 RATIO OF ) o
LARGE SECONDARY TREES 18"+ INCHES REMOVED 0 (0%) 225 (100%) 225 225
4 ou o NO MITIGATION 0 o
SECONDARY 6-18" (12.5% REQ. SAVED) IF 12.5% SAVED 27 (18%) 123 (82%) 150 0

TOTAL MITIGATION INCHES (IN ADDITION TO 110 STREET, INTERNAL STREET, AND BUFFER TREES) 631"

QUALITY TREE MITIGATION CREDIT (PRESERVED IN EXCESS OF 25% QUALITY TREE REQUIREMENT) 0"
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WWW.KIMLEY-HORN.COM TX F-928
© 2016 KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

PHONE: 972-770-1300 FAX: 972-239-3820

Ag

. q TOTAL MITIGATION TREES (2" CAL.) 631"/ 2" = 316 TREES REQUIRED
ZON | NG ' ' ’ @ @ MULTl FAM"—Y “ TOTAL MITIGATION TREES (2" CAL.) (104 CANOPY TREES, 106 ORNAMENTAL TREES) 210 TREES PROVIDED
RC R'1 . TOTAL MITIGATION INCHES TO BE PAID INTO TREE FUND \ 631" - 420" = 211" X $125 PER INCH = $26,375)

12750 MERIT DRIVE, SUITE 1000, DALLAS, TX 75251
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FOR REVIEW ONLY
Not for construction or permit purposes.
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/—’_Dr— Yyl = e e, = == —=—=—— == > ‘l > ©§§<§(E
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——— —_ ) -ap b CGEEEEEEEED D - 8 EfOD) w % 2 >
S N = 2 28128 " |5| |3
__ S 7 N7 2 e = _ﬁ‘i — = - DETENTION POND (DETENTION AREA) % Q LI>J nE: § %
VA Dz~ C v Qe Soiod] VR0 0. 0 ! PLANT SCHEDULE DETENTION LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS (CHAPTER 13, SEC 35.13) 2 o|2|g|3|8
3 7 (i) h (u a 0 “ « a | b TREES CODE (QTY BOTANICAL NAME /COMMON NAME ROOT CAL SIZE REMARKS ZONING DESIGNATION RCR-2 °lejefe
W 4 o o | Ve - P | “ — = = —_ = == —_ TOTAL GROSS LOT AREA 132,128 SF (3.03 AC)
T ,k,,‘MMT A = ,/ | L ‘ SITE LANDSCAPE (35.13.7.8) REQUIRED PROVIDED prd
M) . f 7/ | ( & ’ i) 44 Taxodium distichum / Bald Cypress B&B 2"Cal 10°-12" H.  Single Straight Upright Growth Habit, IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE 8,725 SF (0.20 AC)
) W) ! 7 \ ~ Full and Matching BUILDING COVERAGE O Z
JALE VAS — [ [
> S = mmm—_—— | hvorndl SURFAGE COVERAGE (ROADS, WALKS, ETC.) 8,725 SF (0.20 AC) U) O
— ) ‘;} % @ PC 36  Pistacia chinensis / Chinese Pistache B &B 2" Cal. 10°-12° H.  Single Straight Upright Growth Habit, DETENTION 86,466 SF (1.98 AC) —
I :, o Full and Matching LANDSCAPE AREA (25% REQUIRED) 33,032 SF (0.76 AC) 36,937 SF (.85 AC) D I_
— 1 ‘ ’ ﬂ PERCENT TREE CANOPY COVER (30% REQUIRED) 30,638.40 SF (.91 AC) 131,880 SF (3.02 AG) D
WY g = :’ ‘:"- O QV 20  Quercus virginiana / Live Oak B&B 2'Cal 10°-12° H.  Straight Upright Growth Habit, Full EXISTING TREE CANOPY COVERAGE TO BE SAVED 6,280 SF (.14 AC) < N o
| AN ! ‘ , A and Matching PROPOSED TREE CANOPY COVERAGE 125,600 SF (2.88 AC) | |— @) §
—‘\‘— | /] () S ‘ , STREET TREES (35.13.7.C) (1 PER 45 LF OF FRONTAGEF) (D y Z W
I— —Q) /] =" 7 DETENTION : SHRUBS CODE QTY BOTANICAL NAME/COMMON NAME ROOT  SIZE SPACING ~ REMARKS HUDSONWOOD ROAD SOUTH FRONTAGE (321 LF/45) 8 TREES 8 TREES D O = '__
| - ZA ‘) 8 PROPOSED TREES, 0 EXISTING TREES T O zZ
= N TS ZON'NG < @ RH 114 Rhaphiolepis indica / Indian Hawthorn 3 gal 30" ht. x 24"w. 36" 0.C. Full and Matching BUFFER REQUIREMENTS (35.13.8) Z s o — O
_j Eﬂ | =l | | :.) [TYPE B BUFFER (380 LF) (5 TREES AND 30 SHRUBS PER 100 LF) L O =
:j [ v Poid =) g . TREES 19 19 < T w
] g 2 :
i }—— — | v p— d ™ . TREE MITIGATION REQUIREMENTS (CHAPTER 13, SEC 35.13.7) D_ X _j 6
~ A Q. " RCC-D/ CLASS REQUIREMENT | INCHES SAVED | _MCHES | yorag incues |REC: MITIBATION m - << >
4 o — d REMOVED INCHES D - =
H ~ : / < Q O
it (mp— — LA , 1:2 RATIO OF " | | |
[ }__ —" ﬂ’l @ PROTECTED TREES 18"+ INCHES REMOVED 50 109 (69%) 159 218 D
|—— —] ~ ) g QUALITY TREES NO ML“GAT'ON 37 27 (42%) 64 0 Z E
= l_:__‘a | RO | [ — g IF 25% SAVED
5 | L= —~ ()N —— MNP ] g ; 1:1 RATIO OF
—= al ) V0 l JJ / ' y LARGE SECONDARY TREES 18"+ INCHES REMOVED 0 0 0 0 I—
—] | T — g NO MITIGATION
o OW, B - . SECONDARY 6-18" (12.5% REQ. SAVED) 0 0 0 0 I—
t: == M\ W \ \ \ \ ) S S a / IF 12.5% SAVED
}—— ). == \ \ \ \ L jﬂ \ \ \ ; — — |k 4 TOTAL MITIGATION INCHES (IN ADDITION TO 8 PROPOSED STREET TREES) 218" (D
i \ \ \ \ \ d v SR__FR_ SN\ S 2 QUALITY TREE MITIGATION CREDIT (PRESERVED IN EXCESS OF 25% QUALITY TREE REQUIREMENT) 0"
;. wr\ - ] N Tt @ TOTAL MITIGATION TREES (2" CAL) 218" / 2" = 100 TREES REQUIRED
0 — ~ m i Y TOTAL MITIGATION TREES (2" CAL.) (73 CANOPY TREES, 0 ORNAMENTAL TREES) 73 TREES PROVIDED|
| — ' % TOTAL MITIGATION INCHES TO BE PAID INTO TREE FUND | 218" - 146" = 72" X $125 PER INCH = $9,000
D — l | T Y
10]] ) i} , ESTIMATED WATER v %
| \ \ \ \ N7 N I l D“ » SURFACE ¢ 0 e )
LU O Aoy
ool — 0 n( N AR vy ‘ M A VARESY . =
. |‘ Yo / \ 7 N
| : GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

HUDSONWOOD
’— DR.

IRRIGATION NOTES:

ALL USES, OTHER THAN INDIVIDUAL SF RESIDENCES, ARE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE UNDERGROUND AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION IN ALL PLANTING AREAS. AREAS WITHIN THE
PROPERTY THAT ARE LEFT IN UNDISTURBED NATIVE HABITATS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO PROVIDE AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION. IRRIGATION IS REQUIRED TO COVER PLANTED AREAS
WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY ADJACENT TO THE PROPERTY. PROPER WATERING IS CRITICAL TO PLANT SURVIVAL, PARTICULARLY DURING THE FIRST THREE YEARS AFTER TREE
OR PLANT INSTALLATION. WITH THE EXCEPTION OF INDIVIDUAL SF RESIDENCES, TREES OR PLANTS REQUIRED AS PART OF AN APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN MUST BE
REPLACED IF THEY BECOME DISEASED, DAMAGED, OR DIE.

LOCATION
1. IRRIGATION MUST MEET WATER CONSERVATION METHODS AS ESTABLISHED FOR IRRIGATION SYSTEMS AND MUST USE: EDWARDSRD. [ |
A. AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION CONTROL BOXES THAT ARE PROGRAMMABLE FOR SEASONABLE WEATHER CONDITIONS.
B. SENSORS THAT SHUT OFF SYSTEM IRRIGATION DURING RAIN OR FREEZE. '
C. LOW PRECIPITATION, WATER CONSERVING IRRIGATION HEADS IN LAWN AND SLOPE CONDITIONS. ."
D. USE OF DRIP OR PRESSURE COMPENSATION TUBING IRRIGATION SYSTEM IN PLANTING BEDS. "
E. USE OF FLAT IRRIGATION HEADS UNDER SHRUBS IN SLOPE CONDITIONS IS ALLOWED. : =

F. USE OF TREE IRRIGATION IN PLANTING BEDS THAT ALLOWS AND PLANS FOR FUTURE GROWTH OF ROOT SYSTEM.

—
PROJECT

-
LANDSCAPE PLAN-
STANDARD AT
MEDPARK

2. USE OF NONWATER CONSERVING ROTARY HEADS, SPRAY RISERS AND ANY SPRAY HEAD WHICH IS NOT DESIGNED AS A LOW PRECIPITATION RATE HEAD IS PROHIBITED. SHEET NUMBER
3. ITIS A PENALTY OF THIS ORDINANCE TO ALLOW UNCONTROLLED WATER EMISSIONS. LOCATION MAP
4. IRRIGATION SYSTEMS MUST BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD OPERATING CONDITION AT ALL TIMES. NTS. L_ 1 O O
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I (D THE HUDSON (SENIOR HOUSING DEVELOPMENT)
’ d — LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS (CHAPTER 13, SEC 35.13)
| ) T ZONING DESIGNATION RCR-2
| 0 b= TOTAL GROSS LOT AREA 289,596 SF (6.65 AC)
) ) SITE LANDSCAPE (35.13.7.B) REQUIRED PROVIDED :
| () IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE 158,006 SF (3.63 AC) z
| H BUILDING COVERAGE 51,009 SF (1.17 AC)
2| - SURFACE COVERAGE (ROADS, WALKS, ETC.) 106,997 SF (2.46 AC)
| H H DETENTION/ POOL 50,130 SF (1.15 AC) : 5 _
| , & | LANDSCAPE AREA (25% REQUIRED) 72,399 SF (1.66 AC) 81,547 SF (1.87 AC) — § - 2
H th , PERCENT TREE CANOPY COVER (30% REQUIRED) 86,878 SF (1.99 AC) 129,368 SF (2.97 AC) o 88 a
| H I N EXISTING TREE CANOPY COVERAGE TO BE SAVED 20,096 SF (.46 AC) 2305
| ; PROPOSED TREE CANOPY COVERAGE 109,272 SF (2.51 AC) I I z §
| S UDSONNODD 7080 SOUH ONTAE 155151 A B
a A uwox <Z(
. } 16 PROPOSED TREES, 0 EXISTING TREES > 582z
| 5 PERIMETER FENCES AND SCREENING (35.13.9) DR g
FENCE SETBACK 5' FROM SIDEWALK, 10' FROM R.0.W. PAVEMENT YES YES d.) 245 7
I REFUSE CONTAINER SCREENED FROM PUBLIC VIEW YES YES = = %
) PARKING LOT LANDSCAPE AND SCREENING (35.13.10.C) E é § s e
R TOTAL PARKING AREA 75,201 SF (1.73 AC) = ]
| 3 LANDSCAPE IN PARKING AREA (7% REQUIRED) 5,264 SF (.12 AC) 8,674 SF (.19 AC) . § ©
j TREE CANOPY IN PARKING AREA (15% REQUIRED) 11,280 SF (.26 AC) 41,488 SF (.95 AC) ¥
113 MULTI FAMILY DEVELOPMENTS (35.13.13.2)
} PUBLIC STREET SYSTEM WITH
d 5' SIDEWALK, 5' STREET TREE PLANTING AREA YES YES
:| 2’ OPEN SPACE (8%, EXCEPTING SETBACKS) 23 167 SF (.53 AC) 47,123 SF (1.08 AC)

FOR REVIEW ONLY
Not for construction or permit purposes.

TREE MITIGATION REQUIREMENTS (CHAPTER 13, SEC 35.13.7)

INCHES REQ. MITIGATION .
CLASS
REQUIREMENT | INCHES SAVED REMOVED TOTAL INCHES INCHES Klmley»)Horn
R.LA. PATRICK B. HART
1:2 RATIO OF LA No 2839  poie. DEC. 2016
PROTECTED TREES 18" v 9
+ INCHES REMOVED 0 (0%) 152 (100%) 152 304
RY)Y “— — = = — NO MITIGATION . 0
L L s QUALITY TREES IF 25% SAVED 183 (48%) 199 (52%) 382 0 ) o % g % é
—-| 1:1 RATIO OF Aol &5
LARGE SECONDARY TREES 18" L3
e i " INCHES REMOVED ° ’ ’ ° SB|uk| 2|, N
] L o |5 > | @
—— == SECONDARY 6-18" (12.5% REQ. SAVED)| N0 MITIGATION “3[°8| |8|&|¢g
e T (12.5% | 1F 12.5% SAVED ’ ’ ’ ° TS| zlulalE|3
1§ TOTAL MITIGATION INCHES (IN ADDITION TO 16 PROPOSED STREET TREES) 304" Z|8|8 2|5
| 3 QUALITY TREE MITIGATION CREDIT | (PRESERVED IN EXCESS OF 25% QUALITY TREE REQUIREMENT) 0"
- 3 TOTAL MITIGATION TREES (2" CAL.) 304"/ 2" = 152 TREES REQUIRED Z
- — - ’ i TOTAL MITIGATION TREES (2" CAL.) (72 CANOPY TREES, 30 ORNAMENTAL TREES) 102 TREES PROVIDED O Z
— = ; 31 TOTAL MITIGATION INCHES TO BE PAID INTO TREE FUND | 304" - 204" = 100" X $125 PER INCH = $12,500 U) O
E 3 STORY @ @ 3 STORY LEASING/ | J *87" DBH (23%) OF PRESERVED QUALITY TREES CREDITED AT 12" DBH PER 1 PARKING SPACE REDUCTION —
& AMENITY/ | 3 0 —
é AMENITY/ OPEN SPACE MAIL ! 3 < .
= L1 PLANT SCHEDULE HUDSON AT MEDPARK g O <
] w
0 ’ ’ ; TREES CODE QTY BOTANICAL NAME / COMMON NAME ROOT CAL  SIZE REMARKS N 7p) % % =
; L Zz
: Z X od 6
‘ ’ % uc 20 Ulmus crassifolia / Cedar EIm B&B 2"Cal. 10°-12° H. Single Straight Upright Growth Habit, Full < m % O E
THE HUDSON | y and Matching < E I LIDJ
e A L
“l €0 ZONING: | A On ¥5 s
ZONING: ’ RCC-D ' '. / @ PC 18  Pistacia chinensis / Chinese Pistache B&B 2'Cal. 10°-12° H. Single Straight Upright Growth Habit, Full m D o <( >
RCR-1 i " and Matching = E
: / <C O
A TTRNe
) 0O
’ 3 LG 32 Lagerstroemia x “Muskogee™ / Crape Myrtle 30 gal 2"Cal. 6°-8 H. Multi-Trunk, Full and Matching Z E
3
0 | 3 / . . _ _ < =
[ Qv 18  Quercus virginiana / Live Oak B&B 2"Cal. 10°-12° H. Straight Upright Growth Habit, Full and I_ <
0 (| v 3 / Matching
1 7 7))
1 , @ QR 30  Quercus rubra/ Red Oak B&B 2"Cal. 10°-12° H. Straight Upright Growth Habit, Full and
. Matching
| i |
1 B Z
] ] o <
I S == = = /\ N —1
GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET . D_ < !
~ 0 30 60 120 HUDSONWOOD m
— — - h W Z 7
IRRIGATION NOTES: : OO
B <A
ALL USES, OTHER THAN INDIVIDUAL SF RESIDENCES, ARE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE UNDERGROUND AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION IN ALL PLANTING AREAS. AREAS WITHIN THE = ( >
| PROPERTY THAT ARE LEFT IN UNDISTURBED NATIVE HABITATS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO PROVIDE AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION. IRRIGATION IS REQUIRED TO COVER PLANTED AREAS D I I I
/ WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY ADJACENT TO THE PROPERTY. PROPER WATERING IS CRITICAL TO PLANT SURVIVAL, PARTICULARLY DURING THE FIRST THREE YEARS AFTER TREE E (D
ZONING: ON"NG: OR PLANT INSTALLATION. WITH THE EXCEPTION OF INDIVIDUAL SF RESIDENCES, TREES OR PLANTS REQUIRED AS PART OF AN APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN MUST BE PROJECT D E
N RCR-1 RC -1 REPLACED IF THEY BECOME DISEASED, DAMAGED, OR DIE. LOCATION D I
N
1. IRRIGATION MUST MEET WATER CONSERVATION METHODS AS ESTABLISHED FOR IRRIGATION SYSTEMS AND MUST USE: EDWARDS RD. ] 2
\ A. AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION CONTROL BOXES THAT ARE PROGRAMMABLE FOR SEASONABLE WEATHER CONDITIONS.
- B. SENSORS THAT SHUT OFF SYSTEM IRRIGATION DURING RAIN OR FREEZE. . <
-~ o - —_— = | C. LOW PRECIPITATION, WATER CONSERVING IRRIGATION HEADS IN LAWN AND SLOPE CONDITIONS. I" I
\ - - - / D. USE OF DRIP OR PRESSURE COMPENSATION TUBING IRRIGATION SYSTEM IN PLANTING BEDS. "
/ , E. USE OF FLAT IRRIGATION HEADS UNDER SHRUBS IN SLOPE CONDITIONS IS ALLOWED. ‘
F. USE OF TREE IRRIGATION IN PLANTING BEDS THAT ALLOWS AND PLANS FOR FUTURE GROWTH OF ROOT SYSTEM. |
~ ~ 2. USE OF NONWATER CONSERVING ROTARY HEADS, SPRAY RISERS AND ANY SPRAY HEAD WHICH IS NOT DESIGNED AS A LOW PRECIPITATION RATE HEAD IS PROHIBITED. SHEET NUMBER
3. ITIS APENALTY OF THIS ORDINANCE TO ALLOW UNCONTROLLED WATER EMISSIONS. LOCATION MAP
\ [ 4. IRRIGATION SYSTEMS MUST BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD OPERATING CONDITION AT ALL TIMES. N.T.S. L_ 1 O 1




